City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	090333	Version:	0	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	WITHDRAWN WHILE IN COMMITTEE	
File created:	4/23/2009			In control:	Committee of the Whole	
On agenda:				Final action:		
Title:	Confirming the appointment of Edward Kung as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2012.					
Sponsors:	Council President Verna, Councilmember Tasco					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
• · · • ·			~ ~			

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 09033300.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/18/2009	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/18/2009	0	Committee of the Whole	WITHDRAWN		
5/14/2009	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING HELD		
5/14/2009	0	Committee of the Whole	RECESSED		
5/14/2009	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/23/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	Referred		
4/23/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced (By Request) and Referred		
4/23/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		

Confirming the appointment of Edward Kung as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2012.

WHEREAS, Mayor John F. Street appointed and Council confirmed Stella Tsai as a member of the Philadelphia Board of Ethics, originally to serve in a term ending November 16, 2007, and which term was extended by operation of law until November 16, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Stella Tsai resigned her seat on the Board in October 2008; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael A. Nutter has nominated Edward Kung for appointment as a member of the Philadelphia Board of Ethics, to serve in the seat vacated by Ms. Tsai; and

WHEREAS, Section 3-806 of the Charter requires the advice and consent of a majority of all members of the Council for the appointment of members of the Board of Ethics; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That Council hereby consents to and confirms the appointment of Edward Kung as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2012.